

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL SESSION OF THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON FEBRUARY 01, 2018, 1:30 P.M., THURSDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay	-do-
Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham	-do-
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan	-do-
Hon. Raymund P. Guzman	-do-
Hon, Grace B, Arago	-do-
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-
Hon. Jose G. Velasco	-do-

ABSENT:

Hon, Maila Rosario T. Que	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Vacation Leave)
Hon, Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 036-2018

RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND APPROVING LOCAL FINANCE COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 01-2018 TITLED "A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL TO AUTHORIZE THE REALIGNMENT OF THE CASUAL PLANTILLA TO ITS CORRECT POSITION TITLES"

WHEREAS, the City Mayor, Hon. Atty. Jefferson P. Soriano, endorsed to the Seventh City Council Local Finance Committee Resolution No. 01-2018 titled "A Resolution Requesting the Seventh City Council to Authorize the Realignment of the Casual Plantilla to its Correct Position Titles" and was deliberated upon during the Special Session on February 01, 2018;

WHEREAS, casual employees of the City Government are important manpower in the delivery of basic services to the public in the absence of enough regular staff;

WHEREAS, there is a need for the realignment of the casual plantilla to its correct position titles.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to adopt and approve Local Finance Committee Resolution No. 01-2018 titled "A Resolution Requesting the Seventh City Council to Authorize the Realignment of the Casual Plantilla to its Correct Position Titles."

On motion of Raymund P. Guzman and without any objection, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 036-2018 was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED under suspended rules.

X-X-X

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

020218 EGIPTO, Ph.D. Secretary to the Sanggunian A

Page 1 of 2

ATTESTED:

HON, BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II

City Vice Mayor

Presiding Officer

Date: 02051

cel